
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair;  

Gilmore, Kniech, Lopez, New

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, October 24, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Cancelled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the City of 

Sheridan by renewing the agreement for an additional 

year through 12-31-19 at an annual rate of $2,096,228 in 

revenue to provide fire protection services to the City of 

Sheridan (FIRES 201208809-06).

18-1187

Approves a loan agreement with Marycrest Apartments 

LLC., for $700,000 and for three years to support the 

construction of 65 units of income-restricted housing for 

residents earning between 30% and 60% of area median 

income at 2777 West Parkside Place in Council District 9 

(OEDEV-201843603-00).

18-1188

Accepts the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) award 

provided by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 

Development (HUD) in the amount of $569,662 to 

address and prevent homelessness for men, women and 

families citywide (SOCSV - 2018-45036).

18-1189

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13181
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13182
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13183

