
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1235

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:10/18/2021 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/29/2021 11/29/2021

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Ninth Amended and Restated Intergovernmental
Agreement to Provide Fire Protection between the City and County of Denver and City of Sheridan for
fire protection services within the municipal boundary of the City of Sheridan.
Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Sheridan by adding $2,262,887.22 for a
new total of $20,384,894.10 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-22 to provide fire protection
services within the municipal boundary of the City of Sheridan (FIRES-202160750; FIRES-201208809
-09). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-31-21.
The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 10-27-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR21 1235 DFD Sheridan IGA, 2. 21-1235  Filed Bill_CityofSheridan_202160750-09, 3. 21-1235
9thAmend_IGA_CityofSheridan_202160750-09, 4. 21-1235  Filed Bill_CityofSheridan, 5. 21-1235 -
signed, 6. 21-1235 For an ordinance approving a proposed Ninth Amended and Restated

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor11/30/2021 1

signedCouncil President11/29/2021 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council11/29/2021 1 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council11/22/2021 1

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

10/27/2021 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

