
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kniech, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn, Gilmore, Sandoval, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

Wednesday, November 23, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a grant agreement with Denver Health and 

Hospital Authority (DHHA) by adding $522,650 for a new 

total of $1,001,033 and one year for a new end date of 

9-30-2023, through funding from the Healthy Food for 

Denver’s Kids Initiative, for DHHA to continue providing 

family nutrition services during pediatric appointments at 

several outpatient clinic locations, in Council Districts 3, 

8, and 9 (ENVL-202159936/ ENVHL-202264828-01).

22-1500

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the City of 

Sheridan by adding $7,346,400 for a new total of 

$27,731,294.10 and 3 years for a new end date of 

12-31-2025 to provide fire protection services within the 

municipal boundary of the City of Sheridan 

(FIRES-201208809-10/ FIRES-202265589-10).

22-1505

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22567
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22572


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 23, 2022

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Public Safety, Division of Criminal Justice 

for $734,098 and two years to continue funding four 

Victim Advocates and one Specialty Unit Restitution 

Technician positions in support of the Denver District 

Attorney’s Victim Advocate Project, citywide 

(DATTY-202265311).

22-1527

Approves a grant agreement with the United States 

Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs for 

$750,000 and three years to support the Denver District 

Attorney’s Office in expanding the Denver Anti-Trafficking 

Alliance and the prosecution of human trafficking cases, 

citywide (DATTY-202265470).

22-1528

Amends a revenue agreement with Waste Management of 

Colorado, Inc. by adding one year for a new end date of 

12-31-2023 for the continued operation of a composting 

facility at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site (D.A.D.S). 

No change to the contract amount 

(ENVHL-201524286-03/ ESEQD-202265533).

22-1531

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority (DHHA) by adding 

$1,266,202 for a new contract total of $4,949,708 and 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-2023 to continue 

providing medical services for the Denver Human 

Services Child Welfare Division, citywide 

(SOCSV-2018-44199-06/ 202264674-06).

22-1532

Amends a contract with Pro Tier Leadership, LLC by 

adding $96,100 for a new contract total of $876,050 and 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-2023 to continue to 

provide leadership development opportunities for 

multi-level managers and leaders in Denver Human 

Services, including training, consulting and coaching 

(SOCSV-201732824-07/ SOCSV-202264885-07).

22-1533

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22594
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22595
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22598
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22599
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22600


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 23, 2022

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver


